

HB1035_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

HB22-1035 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike line 7 and substitute "AND WELL-BEING;
2 SUPPORTING AFFORDABLE, HIGH-QUALITY, AND SUSTAINABLE LONG-TERM
3 SERVICES AND SUPPORTS; FOSTERING".
- 4 Page 3, line 8, strike "SELF-SUFFICIENCY," and substitute
5 "SELF-SUFFICIENCY;".
- 6 Page 3, line 9, strike "COMMUNITIES," and substitute "COMMUNITIES;".
- 7 Page 5, line 11, after "EXPERTS," insert "AREA AGENCIES ON AGING,".
- 8 Page 6, line 15, strike "PROTECT" and substitute "EMPOWER AND
9 PROTECT".
- 10 Page 6, line 17, strike "INVOLVE" and substitute "MEANINGFULLY
11 INVOLVE".
- 12 Page 7, line 3, strike "COLORADANS;" and substitute "COLORADANS,
13 PARTICULARLY THOSE WHO ARE MOST UNDERSERVED;".
- 14 Page 7, line 8, strike "STATE" and substitute "STATE, REGIONAL,".
- 15 Page 9, line 11, strike "REPRESENTATIVE" and substitute "DIRECTOR".
- 16 Page 9, line 24, after "POLICY" insert "OR ELDER LAW".
- 17 Page 9, line 25, strike "ISSUES." and substitute "OR ELDER RIGHTS
18 ISSUES.".
- 19 Page 10, line 5, strike "GROUPS;" and substitute "GROUPS, AND
20 INDIVIDUALS RECEIVING COMMUNITY-BASED SOCIAL OR MEDICAL
21 SERVICES THAT SUPPORT INDEPENDENT LIVING;".
- 22 Page 11, line 20, strike "FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION," and
23 substitute "AS USED IN THIS SECTION,".

** **